
Florida Atlantic (15-13, 13-17) -vs- Samford (3-24, 2-18)
03/02/02 at Birmingham, AL

 
 

 
 
Florida Atlantic 89

Samford 72

Date: 03/02/02
Time: 2:00pm CST
Attendance: 519
Site: Birmingham, AL
Referees: Traci Turner, Doug Cloud, Paul Rogers

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Atlantic 49 40 89
Samford 31 41 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 HALVORSEN, Kristy * 28 7-12 0-1 8-12 9-7 16 1 2 1 1 1 22
20 RODGERS, Angie * 26 2-9 1-7 4-4 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 0 9
22 PIERCE, Tamica * 18 3-7 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 5 0 2 1 2 9
15 GOAD, Julie * 14 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 4
23 LEE, LaKeita * 13 1-5 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 5 1 4 0 0 2
12 DECKEROVA, Janka 22 6-14 4-10 4-4 0-0 0 4 4 3 0 1 20
33 ALEXANDER, Sumika 7 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
51 BOYLAND, Crystal 23 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 2 8
24 HANSCOM, DeeAnna 8 2-6 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 0 4
11 JONES, Chantale 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 6 1 1 4 2
05 BIXLER, Melissa 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
44 MANNING, Astrid 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-77 7-26 22-32 23-25 48 34 22 20 3 10 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-77   39.0 % 7-26   26.9 % 22-32   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CLARK, Clarissa * 19 3-4 1-1 5-6 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 2 12
10 HARRIS, Lindsey * 33 2-5 1-1 4-8 0-0 0 3 7 5 0 0 9
32 PRICE, Giovanni * 24 1-6 0-1 5-7 1-3 4 4 1 1 2 1 7
44 ENOCH, Tara * 19 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 1 5
33 PITTMAN, Noot * 18 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 4 0 4 1 0 5
34 CLEMENT, Sarah 18 3-6 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 11
52 WALKER, Jacinda 23 4-5 0-0 2-4 1-8 9 4 0 3 0 0 10
54 MCLENDON, Natalie 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
14 VICKERY, Morgan 19 2-7 0-5 0-0 1-7 8 4 0 3 0 0 4
11 FRIEND, LaBrena 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 4 2
31 JONES, Candace 4 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 4-12 26-43 9-30 39 26 11 32 3 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-46   45.7 % 4-12   33.3 % 26-43   60.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 49

Samford 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 HALVORSEN, Kristy 15 4-5 0-0 6-10 5-4 9 1 1 1 1 0 14
20 RODGERS, Angie 13 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
22 PIERCE, Tamica 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 GOAD, Julie 6 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 4
23 LEE, LaKeita 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
12 DECKEROVA, Janka 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 0 5
33 ALEXANDER, Sumika 7 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
51 BOYLAND, Crystal 13 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
24 HANSCOM, DeeAnna 3 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
11 JONES, Chantale 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 3 2
5 BIXLER, Melissa 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 MANNING, Astrid 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 2-9 13-20 11-14 25 19 13 12 1 4 49
48.6 % 22.2 % 65.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CLARK, Clarissa 14 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 5
10 HARRIS, Lindsey 16 1-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 3
32 PRICE, Giovanni 12 1-5 0-1 3-5 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 0 5
44 ENOCH, Tara 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 PITTMAN, Noot 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 3 1 0 5
34 CLEMENT, Sarah 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
52 WALKER, Jacinda 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
54 MCLENDON, Natalie 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 VICKERY, Morgan 12 1-6 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
11 FRIEND, LaBrena 8 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
31 JONES, Candace 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 1-8 14-24 6-11 17 16 5 17 2 4 31
34.8 % 12.5 % 58.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 40

Samford 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 HALVORSEN, Kristy 13 3-7 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 1 8
20 RODGERS, Angie 13 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
22 PIERCE, Tamica 11 3-6 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 1 2 7
15 GOAD, Julie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
23 LEE, LaKeita 8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 DECKEROVA, Janka 14 4-10 3-7 4-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 15
33 ALEXANDER, Sumika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 BOYLAND, Crystal 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
24 HANSCOM, DeeAnna 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 JONES, Chantale 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 1 0
5 BIXLER, Melissa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 MANNING, Astrid 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-42 5-17 9-12 12-11 23 15 9 8 2 6 40
31.0 % 29.4 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CLARK, Clarissa 5 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
10 HARRIS, Lindsey 17 1-3 1-1 3-5 0-0 0 1 5 3 0 0 6
32 PRICE, Giovanni 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
44 ENOCH, Tara 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
33 PITTMAN, Noot 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 CLEMENT, Sarah 15 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
52 WALKER, Jacinda 13 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 0 7
54 MCLENDON, Natalie 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 VICKERY, Morgan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 FRIEND, LaBrena 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
31 JONES, Candace 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-23 3-4 12-19 3-19 22 10 6 15 1 5 41
56.5 % 75.0 % 63.2 %


